1
AC-DC
power supplies
	f 225W fan cooled 150W convection cooled
	f 101.6 x 50.8mm (4” x 2”) footprint 32.3mm profile
	f Regulated single outputs 12V to 48VDC
	f Input range 85 to 264VAC
	f High efficiency – up to 95%

with the latest environmental goals and legislation.
Fully approved for ITE and Industrial applications the EPL225 provides up to 150W when
convection cooled and up to 225W when force cooled at just 283.2 l/m. A 12V 0.5A fan
supply is included to support force cooled applications.
The small footprint, low profile, low noise and comprehensive safety agency approvals allow
this versatile product to be used in a wide range of ITE and industrial applications with
either Class I or Class II earth arrangements.
EPL225 series
Features Applications Dimensions
101.6 x 50.8 x 32.3mm (4.00” x 2.00” x 1.26”)
Models & ratings
Model number Output voltage
Output current
Fan output(2,3) Efficiency(1)
Convection-cooled Forced Cooled (10CFM)
EPL225PS12 12.0V 12.50A 18.75A
12V/0.5A 93%
EPL225PS15 15.0V 10.00A 15.00A
EPL225PS18 18.0V 8.33A 12.50A
EPL225PS24 24.0V 6.25A 9.38A
EPL225PS28 28.0V 5.36A 8.04A
EPL225PS36 36.0V 4.16A 6.25A
EPL225PS48 48.0V 3.10A 4.69A
1. Minimum average efficiencies measured at 25%, 50%, 75% & 100% of 225W load and 230 VAC input.
2. Typical voltage, actual regulated voltage will be in range of 9.8 to 13.1V.
3. Regulation of the fan output requires a minimum load of 10W on the main output.
Notes:

95%
100%
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y
Load (%)
85Vac input
90Vac input
115Vac input
230Vac input
264Vac input
EPL25PS12   24 V  225 W
EPL25PS12   12 V  225 W
70%
75%
80%
85%